14396
2 14621
3 15047
4 14384
5 15069
& 10555
7 14111
8 14348

This year's Sguam Lake Lightning Regatta was a big disappointment to organizers and entrants alike.
A great fleet of 16 boats showed up but the wind blew too hard for two days. One race in marginal
conditions on Saturday turned out to be the only racing for the weekend. Only eight boats finished,
two of them without jibs. Nobody flew a spinnaker. Since something needead to be done with the
trophies, the one race was declared to be the entire regatta. Fleet 332 officials have promised 10-15

Squam Lake Regatta
Havre de Grace - Fleet 192
Havre de Grace, Maryland
August 24-25, 2003

Ken Deyett

Ben Wallace
Christian Whatley
Pat Gallagher
Joel Humphrey
will Abbott

Bob Shapiro

Dan Hertzer

knots for the entire regatta weekend in 2004.

Maszabesic

Sguam Lake
Newburypart
Pontiac

Squam Lake

Bow Lake

332

121

54

332

493



