Squam Lake Regatta Havre de Grace – Fleet 192 Havre de Grace, Maryland August 24–25, 2003

Pos	Sail#	Skipper	Club	Fleet#
1	14396	Ken Deyett	Massabesic	273
2	14621	Ben Wallace		
3	15047	Christian Whatley	Squam Lake	332
4	14384	Pat Gallagher	Newburyport	121
5	15069	Joel Humphrey	Pontiac	54
6	10555	Will Abbott	Squam Lake	332
7	14111	Bob Shapiro	Bow Lake	493
8	14848	Dan Hertzer		

This year's Squam Lake Lightning Regatta was a big disappointment to organizers and entrants alike. A great fleet of 16 boats showed up but the wind blew too hard for two days. One race in marginal conditions on Saturday turned out to be the only racing for the weekend. Only eight boats finished, two of them without jibs. Nobody flew a spinnaker. Since something needed to be done with the trophies, the one race was declared to be the entire regatta. Fleet 332 officials have promised 10-15 knots for the entire regatta weekend in 2004.